Figure 16 — Structure of response to instruction 41 — Transmission of pairing key to the vehicle unit 

7.4.5  Transmission of session key from vehicle unit to motion sensor 

7.4.5.1 General 

The timing between transmission of this instruction and the next instruction shall be at least eight thousand 
four hundred milliseconds (P6 = 8400 ms min.). 

7.4.5.2 Request 

The vehicle unit checks that the two 64 bit halves of the pairing key are distinct. Then, subject to this condition, 
the vehicle unit shall send the session key encrypted with the pairing key (see Figure 17) and shall transmit it

[...]

Figure 17 — Structure of instruction 42 — Transmission of session key to motion sensor 

7.4.6 Transmission of pairing information from vehicle unit to motion sensor 

7.4.6.1 General 

The timing between transmission of this instruction and the next instruction shall be at least twenty-five 
thousand, two-hundred milliseconds (P6 = 25 200 ms min.). 

7.4.6.2 Request 

The vehicle unit encrypts the pairing information with the pairing key using two-key triple DES and shall 
transmit it with the instruction No. 43 as a twenty-four (24) byte block to the motion sensor (see Figure 18). As

[...]

Response If the vehicle unit is authorized, the motion sensor sends authentication 
and sensor data to the vehicle unit. 

7.5.2 Latch of counter value and encrypt data 

7.5.2.1 General 

The timing between this instruction and the next instruction shall be at least eight-thousand, four-hundred 
milliseconds (P6 = 8400 ms min.). 

7.5.2.2 Request  

The request for latch counter value and encrypted data shall be transmitted with the instruction No. 70 from 
the vehicle unit to the motion sensor using a thirty-two (32) bit random number encrypted with the session key.